

Date: 30-Oct-2024

The General Manager
Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited
Stock Exchange Building
Stock Exchange Road

Subject: **Financial Results for the Quarter Ended Sep 30, 2024**

Dear Sir,

We have to inform you that the Board of Directors of our Company, in their meeting held on Oct 29, 2024, at 04:30 P.M at the registered office of the company at Karachi, recommended the following:

| | |
|------------------------------------------------------|------------|
| (i) CASH DIVIDEND | NIL |
| (ii) BONUS SHARES | NIL |
| (iii) RIGHT SHARES | NIL |
| (iv) ANY OTHER ENTITLEMENT / CORPORATE ACTION | NIL |
| (V) ANY OTHER PRICE – SENSITIVE INFORMATION | NIL |

The financial results of the Company are as follows:

**SYMMETRY GROUP LIMITED
UN-CONSOLIDATED CONDENSED INTERIM STATEMENT OF PROFIT OR LOSS FOR THE QUARTER
ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024**

| | For the Quarter ended 30 Sep 2024 | |
|------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------|-------------------|
| | 2024 | 2023 |
| | ----- (Rupees) ----- | |
| Revenue - net | 125,998,047 | 57,706,728 |
| Cost of services | (60,588,368) | (11,276,592) |
| Gross Profit | 65,409,679 | 46,430,136 |
| Administrative and general expenses | (34,957,542) | (23,525,227) |
| Operating profit | 30,452,137 | 22,904,909 |
| Other income | 2,504,009 | 882,687 |
| Finance costs | (10,157,306) | (2,180,551) |
| Profit before levies and taxation | 22,798,840 | 21,607,045 |
| Taxation - net | (2,877,918) | (6,266,043) |
| Profit for the year | 19,920,922 | 15,341,002 |
| Other comprehensive income | - | - |
| Total comprehensive income for the year | 19,920,922 | 15,341,002 |
| Earnings per share - basic and diluted | 0.07 | 0.05 |

Yours faithfully,



Farhaj Khan
Company Secretary



SYMMETRY GROUP LIMITED
CONSOLIDATED CONDENSED INTERIM STATEMENT OF PROFIT OR LOSS FOR THE QUARTER
ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

| | For the Quarter ended 30 Sep 2024 | |
|------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------|-------------------|
| | 2024 | 2023 |
| | ----- (Rupees) ----- | |
| Revenue - net | 179,177,457 | 118,597,895 |
| Cost of services | (67,210,815) | (30,835,453) |
| Gross Profit | 111,966,642 | 87,762,442 |
| Administrative and general expenses | (53,502,459) | (40,472,479) |
| Operating profit | 58,464,183 | 47,289,963 |
| Other income | 2,504,009 | 882,687 |
| Finance costs | (10,641,985) | (2,756,962) |
| Profit before levies and taxation | 50,326,207 | 45,415,688 |
| Taxation - net | (9,023,479) | (7,836,875) |
| Profit for the year | 41,302,728 | 37,578,813 |
| Other comprehensive income | - | - |
| Total comprehensive income for the year | 41,302,728 | 37,578,813 |
| Profit / (loss) attributable to: | | |
| - Equity holders of the parent | 41,262,301 | 37,844,210 |
| - Non-controlling interest | 40,427 | (265,397) |
| | 41,302,728 | 37,578,813 |
| Earnings per share - basic and diluted | 0.14 | 0.13 |

Yours faithfully,



Farhaj Khan
Company Secretary

